
Ripon (15-2,8-0 Midwest Conference) -vs- Grinnell (7-8,4-3 Midwest Conference)
01/17/26 at Darby Gym, Grinnell, IA

 
 

 
 
Ripon 67

Grinnell 40

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 421
Site: Darby Gym, Grinnell, IA
Referees: Matt Andrews, Breanna Madrazo, Aliss Koebler-Purko

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ripon 23 9 16 19 67
Grinnell 13 11 10 6 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Rauwolf,Natalie * 27 6-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 14
31 Van Horn,Halle * 30 4-8 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 2 2 2 1 1 9
03 Havlovitz,Laney * 31 3-11 1-4 0-2 1-8 9 0 7 2 0 1 7
02 Havlovitz,Cali * 28 3-8 0-0 0-1 3-7 10 2 5 2 0 2 6
40 Schlieve,Sophie * 21 3-10 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 0 6
15 Johannes,Molly 20 6-11 0-0 3-5 4-9 13 2 2 1 2 0 15
12 Bestor,McKenzie 21 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 2 5
10 Sears,Moriah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Glaus,Maggie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Trzinski,Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Elmblad,Kyley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rikkola,Naomi 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stricker,Alex 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Buwalda,Presley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Perea,Payten 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Hoffa,Nadia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Friedle,Maddi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 3-9 8-15 17-34 51 14 23 17 3 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62% 0-1   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-1   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 0-2   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-5   60.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 28-63   44.4% 3-9   33.3% 8-15   53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lynch,Nora * 23 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
45 Schwartzman,Juniper * 21 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 0 8
32 Ericksen,Kelsey * 20 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
22 Thomas,Skylar * 26 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
10 Wu,Ava * 21 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
25 Strovers,Bailey 17 1-4 0-3 3-4 2-5 7 2 0 5 1 1 5
14 Pierce,Carolyn 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Patterson,Georgia 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
21 Rigel,Amelia 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Pak,Cassidy 14 0-8 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Stephens,Reese 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Walters,Megan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Phillips,Caroline 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-54 4-27 8-10 7-22 29 10 8 16 1 4 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 3-16   18.75% 2-10   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 14-54   25.9% 4-27   14.8% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ripon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
GOOD JUMPER by RAUWOLF,NATALIE(fastbreak) 09:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --

09:29 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 09:07 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 08:58

08:52 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by WU,AVA

MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 08:31
REBOUND OFF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 08:24 6-6

08:04 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

08:01 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 07:40 8-8

07:24 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
MISS 3PTR by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
06:48 MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA

REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
MISS JUMPER by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
FOUL  by VAN HORN,HALLE 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by WU,AVA
06:10 SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
06:10 SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN
06:10 SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 06:10
SUB OUT by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 06:10
SUB IN by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 06:10
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 06:10
FOUL  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 06:02

05:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SKYLAR
-- REBOUND OFF by PAK,CASSIDY

05:43 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 05:26 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --

05:26 FOUL  by THOMAS,SKYLAR
05:26 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
05:26 SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY

GOOD FT by VAN HORN,HALLE 05:26 11-8 V 3
SUB OUT by VAN HORN,HALLE 05:26
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 05:26

05:15 MISS 3PTR by PAK,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
TURNOVER  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 05:12

05:00 TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY
STEAL  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:39 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

04:21 MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --



GOOD LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:13 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --
FOUL  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA
03:54 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 03:54
SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 03:54
SUB IN by ELMBLAD,KYLEY 03:54
SUB IN by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 03:54

03:47 MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STROVERS,BAILEY
03:16 MISS 3PTR by STROVERS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 03:07
SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 02:54
SUB OUT by ELMBLAD,KYLEY 02:54
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 02:54
SUB IN by VAN HORN,HALLE 02:54
FOUL  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR
02:54 SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE
02:54 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by STROVERS,BAILEY
02:54 MISS FT by STROVERS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by STROVERS,BAILEY
FOUL  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 02:29
SUB OUT by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 02:29
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 02:29

02:29 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by STROVERS,BAILEY(fastbreak)
02:29 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by STROVERS,BAILEY(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 02:06 17-11 V 6
01:52 MISS 3PTR by STROVERS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by STROVERS,BAILEY
01:35 MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
BLOCK  by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:35
GOOD JUMPER by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 01:22 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --

01:11 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:02
REBOUND OFF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --

01:00 FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY
01:00 SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN
01:00 SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY
01:00 SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY
01:00 SUB IN by WU,AVA
01:00 SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
01:00 SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 01:00
SUB IN by SEARS,MORIAH 01:00
GOOD FT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:00 20-11 V 9
GOOD FT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:00 21-11 V 10
SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 01:00
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 01:00

00:44 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --



MISS LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
MISS JUMPER by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 00:22
REBOUND OFF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
FOUL  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 00:17

00:17 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(fastbreak)
00:17 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,MORIAH(in the paint) 00:04 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by JOHANNES,MOLLY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ripon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
10:00 SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by SEARS,MORIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 10:00
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SKYLAR
STEAL  by VAN HORN,HALLE 09:44
MISS LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 09:32
REBOUND OFF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
TURNOVER  by VAN HORN,HALLE 09:30

09:15 MISS JUMPER by WU,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAN HORN,HALLE --

08:58 FOUL  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
MISS FT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 08:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 08:58
REBOUND OFF by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 08:54 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

08:28 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA
-- ASSIST  by ERICKSEN,KELSEY

FOUL  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 08:14
TURNOVER  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 08:14

07:53 25-18 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --
SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 07:28
SUB IN by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 07:28
TURNOVER  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 07:15

06:56 MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY(in the paint) 06:45 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --

06:30 27-20 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,NORA

MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSEN,KELSEY

05:59 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SKYLAR



REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR
05:33 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA

REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by WU,AVA
05:25 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA
05:25 SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
05:25 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
05:25 SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN
05:25 SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY
05:25 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
05:25 SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 05:25
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 05:25
MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY(in the paint) 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by STROVERS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by STROVERS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 04:41
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 04:41

04:39 MISS JUMPER by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 04:12

04:05 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
SUB OUT by VAN HORN,HALLE 03:57
SUB IN by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 03:57
MISS 3PTR by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
03:12 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GEORGIA(in the paint)
02:39 FOUL  by STROVERS,BAILEY
02:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR
02:39 SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 02:39
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 02:39
GOOD FT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 02:39 28-22 V 6
GOOD FT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 02:39 29-22 V 7

02:38 TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY
STEAL  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 02:38

02:37 FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY
MISS FT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:37 SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN
02:37 SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY

GOOD FT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 02:37 30-22 V 8
02:37 SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY
02:37 SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE

SUB OUT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 02:37
SUB IN by VAN HORN,HALLE 02:37

02:22 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STROVERS,BAILEY

02:16 TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY
STEAL  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 02:16
TURNOVER  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 01:52

01:27 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,REESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:09 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --

00:47 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHANNES,MOLLY 00:47
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --



MISS JUMPER by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STROVERS,BAILEY

00:00 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERICKSEN,KELSEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ripon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
10:00 SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by WU,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
09:26 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

MISS JUMPER by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:36 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,SKYLAR

MISS JUMPER by VAN HORN,HALLE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

08:17 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
GOOD JUMPER by RAUWOLF,NATALIE(fastbreak) 08:10 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

07:52 34-28 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WU,AVA
FOUL  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 07:27
TURNOVER  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 07:27

07:12 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
MISS 3PTR by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WU,AVA
FOUL  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 06:54
SUB OUT by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 06:54
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 06:54

06:54 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
06:54 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by VAN HORN,HALLE --
GOOD JUMPER by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 06:29 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --

06:06 MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
TURNOVER  by VAN HORN,HALLE 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by WU,AVA
05:52 SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
05:52 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
05:52 SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN
05:52 SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY
05:52 SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by VAN HORN,HALLE 05:52
SUB IN by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 05:52

05:32 MISS 3PTR by STROVERS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 05:21 38-30 V 8
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

04:59 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA
04:59 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA



04:52 MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JOHANNES,MOLLY 04:52
04:47 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,GEORGIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:31 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

04:18 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,CAROLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:11 42-30 V 12

04:11 FOUL  by STROVERS,BAILEY
04:10 SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY
04:10 SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 04:10
SUB IN by SEARS,MORIAH 04:10
MISS FT by JOHANNES,MOLLY(fastbreak) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
03:51 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 03:49
SUB IN by VAN HORN,HALLE 03:49
TURNOVER  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 03:28

03:08 MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BESTOR,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 03:01
REBOUND OFF by BESTOR,MCKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by THOMAS,SKYLAR
02:59 SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY
02:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR
02:59 SUB IN by WU,AVA
02:59 SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA
02:39 42-33 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
GOOD LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 02:21 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by JOHANNES,MOLLY --

02:10 TURNOVER  by WU,AVA
SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 02:10
SUB OUT by SEARS,MORIAH 02:10
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 02:10
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 02:10
FOUL  by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:58
TURNOVER  by JOHANNES,MOLLY 01:58
FOUL  by VAN HORN,HALLE 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:30 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by VAN HORN,HALLE --

01:12 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
00:41 MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BESTOR,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 00:20 48-34 V 14
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GEORGIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ripon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
10:00 SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY
10:00 SUB IN by WALTERS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by VAN HORN,HALLE(in the paint) 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MEGAN
09:22 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,MEGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VAN HORN,HALLE 09:22
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 09:13

09:13 STEAL  by WALTERS,MEGAN
08:53 MISS LAYUP by WU,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --
08:44 FOUL  by LYNCH,NORA

GOOD 3PTR by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 08:37 51-34 V 17
ASSIST  by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE --

08:14 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RAUWOLF,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:07 53-34 V 19
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:07

07:46 MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
SUB OUT by VAN HORN,HALLE 07:36
SUB IN by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 07:36
GOOD LAYUP by HAVLOVITZ,CALI(in the paint) 07:35 55-34 V 21
ASSIST  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE --

07:35 FOUL  by LYNCH,NORA
MISS FT by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 07:04 57-34 V 23
ASSIST  by RAUWOLF,NATALIE --
FOUL  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 06:39

06:37 TURNOVER  by WU,AVA
STEAL  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 06:37
MISS JUMPER by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NORA
06:21 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA
06:21 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MEGAN
06:21 SUB IN by RIGEL,AMELIA
06:21 SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 06:21
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 06:21
SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 06:21
SUB IN by VAN HORN,HALLE 06:21

06:04 TURNOVER  by WU,AVA
STEAL  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 06:04

05:59 SUB OUT by WU,AVA
05:59 SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY



05:59 SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN
05:59 SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by SCHLIEVE,SOPHIE 05:59
SUB IN by JOHANNES,MOLLY 05:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:55

05:48 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
MISS 3PTR by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,CALI 05:13
SUB IN by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 05:13

05:06 57-36 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 04:49 60-36 V 24
ASSIST  by BESTOR,MCKENZIE --

04:39 TURNOVER  by PAK,CASSIDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR
04:39 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --

04:26 FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 04:26 61-36 V 25
MISS FT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 04:26
REBOUND OFF by JOHANNES,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHANNES,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:14
REBOUND OFF by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 04:09 64-36 V 28
ASSIST  by VAN HORN,HALLE --

03:54 MISS 3PTR by PAK,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND OFF by PAK,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by JOHANNES,MOLLY 03:49
SUB OUT by VAN HORN,HALLE 03:49
SUB IN by SEARS,MORIAH 03:49
SUB IN by GLAUS,MAGGIE 03:49

03:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GLAUS,MAGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 66-36 V 30
ASSIST  by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY --

03:23 SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN
03:23 SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY
03:23 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA
03:23 SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE
03:23 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE
03:23 SUB IN by WALTERS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by HAVLOVITZ,LANEY 03:23
SUB OUT by RAUWOLF,NATALIE 03:23
SUB OUT by BESTOR,MCKENZIE 03:23
SUB IN by TRZINSKI,SARAH 03:23
SUB IN by RIKKOLA,NAOMI 03:23
SUB IN by BUWALDA,PRESLEY 03:23

03:14 TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by RIKKOLA,NAOMI 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by STROVERS,BAILEY
02:45 66-38 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by RIGEL,AMELIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:17
02:02 MISS 3PTR by RIGEL,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by RIKKOLA,NAOMI --
MISS JUMPER by BUWALDA,PRESLEY(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by TRZINSKI,SARAH --

01:36 FOUL  by WALTERS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by SEARS,MORIAH 01:36
SUB OUT by GLAUS,MAGGIE 01:36
SUB OUT by RIKKOLA,NAOMI 01:36



SUB OUT by BUWALDA,PRESLEY 01:36
SUB IN by ELMBLAD,KYLEY 01:36
SUB IN by HOFFA,NADIA 01:36
SUB IN by FRIEDLE,MADDI 01:36
SUB IN by PEREA,PAYTEN 01:36
MISS FT by TRZINSKI,SARAH 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRZINSKI,SARAH 01:36 67-38 V 29
SUB OUT by TRZINSKI,SARAH 01:36
SUB IN by STRICKER,ALEX 01:36

01:20 67-40 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by STROVERS,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIGEL,AMELIA

TURNOVER  by PEREA,PAYTEN 01:10
01:10 STEAL  by RIGEL,AMELIA
00:59 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by STROVERS,BAILEY
00:52 TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY

STEAL  by STRICKER,ALEX 00:52
MISS JUMPER by STRICKER,ALEX(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MEGAN
00:26 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE


